P R O D U C T  O V E R V I E W
ECS Retrofit Power Solution © 2012 General Electric Company. All rights reserved.05/12
Overview
GE Energy offered the Lineage 2000 ECS
telecom power systems throughout the 1980s
and 1990s. The ECS Retrofit Power Solution
enables these legacy power systems to be
upgraded to modern rectifiers and controller

With this conversion process the original equipment 364 rectifier will no longer function properly. Where future growth is required, the user must install
additional rectifier carriers equipped with the appropriate NE Rectifier.
ORDERING INFORMATION – ECS RETROFIT
RPS Kit Number Model RPS Kit Description
ECS24V1SEQ 24V ECS Retrofit Power Solution Kit (1 Shelf)
Each ECS RPS Kit Includes:
- Pulsar controller upgrade
- Rectifier slot carrier for each shelf position
- QS873A Thermal Probe (A)
-10 ft wire set (B: thermal probe to controller)
NOTE:
Work methods involved in this conversion also
include controller replacement, circuit board
change outs, and system reboot. Expertise
beyond a user level technician may be required
to complete the conversion process.
ECS24V2SEQ 24V ECS Retrofit Power Solution Kit (2 Shelf)
ECS24V3SEQ 24V ECS Retrofit Power Solution Kit (3 Shelf)
ECS24V4SEQ 24V ECS Retrofit Power Solution Kit (4 Shelf)
ECS48V1SEQ 48V ECS Retrofit Power Solution Kit (1 Shelf)
ECS48V2SEQ 48V ECS Retrofit Power Solution Kit (2 Shelf)
ECS48V3SEQ 48V ECS Retrofit Power Solution Kit (3 Shelf)
ECS48V4SEQ 24V ECS Retrofit Power Solution Kit (4 Shelf)
NOTE:  Determine if your ECS plant is utilizing the data monitoring feature.  If so, please contact your GE Energy representative for additional required monitoring.
Step 2: Select Rectifier Carriers
The kit solutions in Step 1 are intended to simplify the order process. However, the following components may be
ordered individually when necessary.
Ordering Code Description Photo
CC109159397 24V Rectifier Carrier, Includes:
Carrier adapts the NE rectifier to be placed in the ECS shelf
No rectifier is included in this kit
CC109159026 48V Rectifier Carrier, Includes:
Carrier adapts the NE rectifier to be placed in the ECS shelf
No rectifier is included in this kit
850014640 ECS Blank
Use permanent style filler blanks for shelf slots not equipped with rectifier carriers
Page 7
ECS Retrofit Power Solution © 2012 General Electric Company. All rights reserved.05/12
ORDERING INFORMATION – ECS RETROFIT
Step 3: Select Rectifiers
Step 4: Controller Kit
Ordering Code Description Photo
CC109159018 ECS Retrofit Controller Kit, includes everything needed to update existing controller
to the Galaxy Pulsar Plus
Each NE Rectifier carrier may be equipped with one new NE Rectifier per available slot. Each 24 volt rectifier slot may be
equipped with one 100 Amp rectifier, each 48 volt rectifier will accept one 50 Amp rectifier.
The kit solutions in Step 1 are intended to simplify the order process. However, the following components may be
ordered individually when necessary.
Output Ordering Code Description Photo
CC109160834 95 - 145Vac input, 24V, 44A Output, 175 - 275Vac input, 24V,
100A output; 145 - 175 linear output increase from 44A to 100A
100A NE100AC24ATEZ
CC109158878 95 - 145Vac input, 48V, 22A Output, 175 - 275Vac input, 48V,
50A output; 145 - 175 linear output increase from 22A to 50A
50A NE050AC48ATEZ
Page 8
ECS Retrofit Power Solution © 2012 General Electric Company. All rights reserved.05/12
Step 5: LVD Strap
Ordering Code Description Photo
CC848907881 ECS Retrofit contactor strapping kit, J85500D3 with L23 – L27 or H569-420
(if load < 300A) Plants
CC848909515 ECS Retrofit contactor bus bar strapping kit, J85500E or H569-416 Plants
CC109164141 ECS Retrofit contactor strapping kit, J85500G Plants
ORDERING INFORMATION – ECS RETROFIT
The kit solutions in Step 1 are intended to simplify the order process. However, the following components may be
ordered individually when necessary.
Page 9
ECS Retrofit Power Solution © 2012 General Electric Company. All rights reserved.05/12
Step 6: Order Additional Battery Monitoring
Ordering Code Description Photo
CC109142980 QS873A Thermal Probe (A)
CC848817024 10 ft wire set                  (B: thermal probe to controller)
CC109157434 20 ft wire set                  (B: thermal probe to controller)
CC848822560 1 ft wire set                    (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
848719803 5 ft wire set                    (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
CC848822321 10 ft wire set                  (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
108958422 ES771A Battery Voltage Monitor Card
CC848791517 2-1/2 ft wire set             (D: ES771A to thermal probe)
CC848797290 6 ft wire set                   (D: ES771A to thermal probe)
848719829 10 ft wire set                 (D: ES771A to thermal probe)
CC848791500 4 ft wire set                   (G: ES771A to ES771A or controller)
848652947 10 ft wire set                 (G: ES771A to ES771A or controller)
555052-1 In-Line Coupler (for extending item G above)
Temperature/Voltage probes are needed for battery monitoring. They are connected to each battery or battery string to provide slope thermal compensation, temperature
alarms and voltage imbalance alarms.

407098565 90 amp two position circuit breaker
407098573 100 amp two position circuit breaker
ORDERING INFORMATION – ECS RETROFIT
Step 7:  Order Additional Distribution Options (If Required)
Extended lead times for legacy fuses and breakers.
Page 11
ECS Retrofit Power Solution © 2012 General Electric Company. All rights reserved.05/12
ORDERING INFORMATION – ECS RETROFIT
J85500G2
Circuit Breaker Kits for ED83119-30 Distribution Panel
Ordering Code Description
848241113 One 5A circuit breaker kit. Provides KS22010 circuit breaker with charge terminal, bus bar, patch cords and associated mounting hardware for
use with ED83119-30 G-1 or 2 front access circuit breaker panel. (Same as ED83119-30 G-AA and J85500G2 L-AA)
848241154 One 30A circuit breaker kit. Provides KS22010 circuit breaker with charge terminal, bus bar, patch cords and associated mounting hardware for
use with ED83119-30 G-1 or 2 front access circuit breaker panel. (Same as ED83119-30 G-AD and J85500G2 L-AD)
848241162 One 45A circuit breaker kit. Provides KS22010 circuit breaker with charge terminal, bus bar, patch cords and associated mounting hardware for
use with ED83119-30 G-1 or 2 front access circuit breaker panel. (Same as ED83119-30 G-AE and J85500G2 L-AE)
848241188 One 60A circuit breaker kit. Provides KS22010 circuit breaker with charge terminal, bus bar, patch cords and associated mounting hardware for
use with ED83119-30 G-1 or 2 front access circuit breaker panel. (Same as ED83119-30 G-AF and J85500G2 L-AF)
848241196 One 80A circuit breaker kit. Provides KS22010 circuit breaker with charge terminal, bus bar, patch cords and associated mounting hardware for
use with ED83119-30 G-1 or 2 front access circuit breaker panel. (Same as ED83119-30 G-AG and J85500G2 L-AG)
848241212 One 100A circuit breaker kit. Provides KS22010 circuit breaker with charge terminal, bus bar, patch cords and associated mounting hardware
for use with ED83119-30, G-1 or 2 front access circuit breaker panel. Always provided with charge terminal. (Same as ED83119-30 G-AH and
J85500G2 L-AH)
848241055 One 225A circuit breaker kit. Provides single pole circuit breaker with charge terminal and shunt, bus bar, patch cords and associated mounting
hardware for use with ED83119-30, G-1 or 2. (Same as ED83119-30 G-AR and J85500G2 L-AR)
ED83182-30
Distribution Panel for Various Lineage 2000 Power Plants
Ordering Code Description
848238754 ED8218230GZ
One 100A circuit breaker kit. Provides KS22010 front access circuit breaker w/charge terminal and associated connecting equipment
848299533 ED8318230GAB
One 10A circuit breaker kit. Provides KS22010 front access circuit breaker w/charge terminal and associated connecting equipment
848299541 ED8318230GAD
One 20A circuit breaker kit. Provides KS22010 front access circuit breaker and associated connecting equipment
848299525 ED8318230GAF
One 30A circuit breaker kit. Provides KS22010 front access circuit breaker and associated connecting equipment
848299582 ED8318230GBL
One 225A circuit breaker kit. Provides KS22012 circuit breaker w/charge switch & shunt, and associated connecting equipment
Step 7: Order Additional Distribution Options (cont.)
Extended lead times for legacy fuses and breakers.
Contact Us